PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7825757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2017		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STC INDUSTRIAL, LLC (FKA SUMTER TRANSPORT COMPANY)	03/02/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MAITLAND COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	428 HIGHWAY 146 S.		
City:	LA PORTE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9573102	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)439-1500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

MARIA BANDA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 2700 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45302-8		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA BANDA		
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023		

Total Attachments: 3

source=3_Project Globe - (102) Patent Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=3_Project Globe - (102) Patent Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=3_Project Globe - (102) Patent Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0776 507778629

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into munc pro tunc, effective as of January 9, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between STC Industrial, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (f.k.a. Sumter Transport Company) ("Assignor"), and The Maitland Company, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under that United States patent identified and set forth on Schedule A (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patent.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. From and after the Effective Date, Assignor shall execute and deliver such additional documents and take such further actions as Assignee and its successors, assigns and its and their respective legal representatives may request, at their sole cost and expense, to effectuate, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Patent to Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, without limitation, executing all additional documents and taking all further actions required by the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding entities or agencies.

* * * * *

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized this 2^{nd} day of March, 2023.

Name: Joe Brunetti

Title: President, Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary

THE MAITLAND COMPANY, LLC

Name: Joe Brunetti

Title President, Chief Financial Officer,

Treasurer and Secretary

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Tank agitation system with moveable shaft support	United States	14/694,352	4/23/2015	9573102	2/21/2017

- 3 -

RECORDED: 03/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 062863 FRAME: 0779